Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.

) Grantees ABCDEFGH I KL MK o P Q RSTUVWXYZ . Grantors . Book  Page Inlgti:'ll:ln:’efut Re(lz)(;t(fa(t)ifon

Root ﬁSamuel ;Crabill Semuel & wife 10 493 B & S Mar 30 1874 -
do ‘John Hertmen Christien & wife 12 27 " B&S Jun 21 1875
do ‘John Diehl Jeremieh S & wife 16 311 B & S Jun 7 1879
do ED | ‘Spencer Cecilia &ec 16 457 Release Aug 19 1879 Q
do g D Hyde A A 19 193 Agrecment Apr 22 1881
do | Meria D Bare John & wife 19 5156 B & S LAug 5 1881 -
do ED Tr Gardner Wm H & wife 30 117 D of Tr Feb 1 1887
do E D Devis A W & wife ‘%1 418 B & S Hov 17 1887
do Ellen J Evans C F & wife 35 336 B &S Jun 21 1889
do George S Hinkel Charles L & wife 562 B & S Feb 17 1890

36




Root
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
dao
do

do
do
do
do
do
do

do

Grantees

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMES

ABCDEFGH

5D

ED

ED

ED

JORND

George Samuel
Blizebeth &
DE

E D

Geo S
Barbaras A

D B

D A
Fennie L
George R
G Samuel
George R
Geo R

GIVEN NAMEKS GIVEN NAMRS

PQRSTUVWNXYZ

Grantors

& [Englend & Bryan
blenn Mery F C & husb &o

‘Hulva John C

Niswander A C & wife
Root £ D

Roller Peter & wifc
Shepherd J W & wife
Blackburn J W Spl Comr
ﬁoller W W Spl Comr

Crabill Samuel's Heirs

lMesserley J S Clerk
Harnsberger J I & wife
Maupin Georgie V & husb
Root Fannie L

Riddle John =

Grottoes Compeny The

‘ by &c
IMeCue Parkins & Co

Book

37

37
a7
42
47

- 48

50
b3
b6
67

69
75
76
80
8l
8l
82

Grantees.
Page Kind of
age Instrument

36 Agreement

404 B&S
4056 3B & S
29 B& S
408 B & S
310 B & S
189 B & S
40 B & S
61 B & S
483 DB & S

275 Tax Title

428 B & S
262 D & S
127 B & S
2 B &S
472 B &S
37 B & S

Date of

Recordation

Mar 8 1890

May
NMey
Oct
Yov
Feb
Oct
Sep
Feb

Apr

Dec
Sep
Dec

Jun

Jan

Jan

21
21

6
10
19

6
16
27
24

21
21
30

4
26
11
30

1890
1890
1891
1893
1894
1894
1895
1897
1902

1902
1905
1905
1907
1907
1908
1908



