

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

# Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Root			Samuel	Crabill Samuel & wife	10	493	B & S	Mar 30 1874
do		John		Hartman Christian & wife	12	27	B & S	Jun 21 1875
do		John		Diehl Jeremiah S & wife	16	311	B & S	Jun 7 1879
do	E D			Spencer Cecilia &c	16	457	Release	Aug 19 1879
do	E D			& Hyde A A	19	193	Agreement	Apr 22 1881
do		Maria D		Bare John & wife	19	515	B & S	Aug 5 1881
do	E D Tr			Gardner Wm H & wife	30	117	D of Tr	Feb 1 1887
do	E D			Davis A W & wife	31	418	B & S	Nov 17 1887
do	Ellen J			Evans C F & wife	35	336	B & S	Jun 21 1889
do	George S			Hinkel Charles L & wife	36	562	B & S	Feb 17 1890

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

# Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H					
Root	E	D							& England & Bryan	37	36	Agreement	Mar 8 1890
do	E	D							Glenn Mary F C & husb &c	37	404	B & S	May 21 1890
do	E	D							Hulva John C	37	405	B & S	May 21 1890
do	E	D							Niswander A C & wife	42	29	B & S	Oct 6 1891
do	E	E							Root E D	47	408	B & S	Nov 10 1893
do	George Samuel								Roller Peter & wife	48	310	B & S	Feb 19 1894
do	Elizabeth E								Shepherd J W & wife	50	189	B & S	Oct 6 1894
do	D	E							Blackburn J W Spl Comr	53	40	B & S	Sep 16 1895
do	E	D							Roller W W Spl Comr	56	61	B & S	Feb 27 1897
do	Geo S Barbara A								Crabill Samuel's Heirs	67	483	B & S	Apr 24 1902
do	D	E							Messerley J S Clerk	69	275	Tax Title	Dec 31 1902
do	D	E							Harnsberger J I & wife	75	428	B & S	Sep 21 1905
do	Fannie L								Maupin Georgie V & husb	76	262	B & S	Dec 30 1905
do	George R								Root Fannie L	80	127	B & S	Jun 4 1907
do	G Samuel								Riddle John E	81	2	B & S	Sep 26 1907
do	George R								Grottoes Company The by &c	81	472	B & S	Jan 11 1908
do	Geo R								McCue Parkins & Co	82	37	B & S	Jan 30 1908